Iboxx Corporate AA 10+ would not have made a significant
difference.

Additional information
•	sensitivity analysis, showing the impact in absolute

terms of each reasonably possible change in actuarial
hypotheses at the close of the year;

•	amount of contribution for the following year;
•	average financial duration of the liability for defined ben-

efit plans;
•	estimated payouts.

FInanCIal assuMptIons 2017

Cost of living increase 1.50%

Discount rate 1.61%

increase in total compensation

Executives 2.5%

white collar/Middle managers 1.0%

Blue collar 1.0%

increase in severance indemnity
provision 2.625%

sensItIvIty analysIs oF MaIn varIaBles
on tFr at 31 DeCeMBer 2017

€/000

inflation rate +0.25% -
provisions for employees severance indemnities  2,628.38

inflation rate -0.25% -
provisions for employees severance indemnities:  2,488.30

Discount rate +0.25% -
provisions for employees severance indemnities:  2,469.68

Discount rate  -0.25% -
provisions for employees severance indemnities:  2,649.30

turnover rate +1% -
provisions for employees severance indemnities:  2,526.68

turnover rate -1% -
provisions for employees severance indemnities:  2,592.29

€/000

Service Cost 2018  338.16
years

plan duration  20.00

€/000

Estimated payouts, year 1  158.74
Estimated payouts, year 2  76.54
Estimated payouts, year 3  84.73
Estimated payouts, year 4  206.42
Estimated payouts, year 5  138.63

208 IGD Group: ConsolIDateD FInanCIal stateMents
For tHe year enDeD 31/12/2017
4.6 nOtES tO thE FinanCial StatEMEntS

IGD SIIq Spa - 2017 aNNUaL REpORT

Note 31) General provisions

31/12/2016 UtilizatiOn allOCatiOnS 31/12/2017

provision for taxation 1,239 (15) 333 1,557
Bonus provision 942 (942) 986 986
Other general provisions 2,783 2,783
General provisions 4,964 (957) 1,319 5,326

Provision for taxation
This provision covers the charges that might arise from tax audits and other likely
tax liabilities. The increase consists of an additional allocation against pending
IMU/ICI (local property tax) disputes, which mainly concern new classifications and
cadastral rent calculations for three shopping centers.
Bonus provision
The bonus provision covers the variable compensation that will be paid to employ-
ees in 2018 on the basis of the Group’s 2017 estimated results. The utilization
refers to the payment made in the first half of 2017.
Other general provisions
These cover the risks arising from litigation in course, as well as probable future